
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

OCTOBER,  2004  NOTICE

In Re:        :
:

SCHEDULING                 :       MOTION COURT DATES
PROCEDURES :

:
SCHEDULING PROCEDURES

                                                            EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 3, 2003

                                                JUDGE WARREN W. BENTZ, ERIE DIVISION CASES
Bankruptcy Courtroom

U. S. Courthouse
17 South Park Row

Erie, PA   16501
                                                            
                     All motions and adversary proceedings are electronically filed with the Court. The Court will fix
a hearing.

                     At the option of the movant, the following motions may be self-scheduled for hearing at the same
time that the motion is filed:

                          Relief from stay
                          Lien avoidance
                          Objection to claims
                          Abandonment
                          Sale

            Chapter 13 Trustee’s motion to dismiss (not including a Chapter 13 Trustee’s Certificate of      
            Default Requesting  Dismissal of Case)

Chapter 7 and 11 Motions Chapter 12 and 13 Motions
Monday, Oct. 04, 2004 1:30 PM and 2:30 PM        Friday, Oct.  15, 2004 1:30 PM
Monday, Oct. 25, 2004          1:30 PM and 2:30 PM Friday, Nov. 19, 2004 1:30 PM
Monday, Nov. 01, 2004          1:30 PM and 2:30 PM Friday, Dec. 03, 2004 1:30 PM
Monday, Nov. 08 2004          1:30 PM and 2:30 PM
Monday, Nov. 22, 2004          1:30 PM and 2:30 PM
Monday, Nov. 29, 2004          1:30 PM and 2:30 PM
Monday, Dec. 06, 2004          1:30 PM and 2:30 PM
Monday, Dec. 13, 2004 1:30 PM and 2:30 PM

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE BANKRUPTCY COURT HAS MOVED TO A NEW 
                                           LOCATION  EFFECTIVE JULY 19, 2004

Please retain this notice for future use.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS SCHEDULE IS AVAILABLE TO BE VIEWED ON PACER  (Public Access  to
Court Electronic Records) and on our Court’s Web Site (www.pawb.uscourts.gov).  For more information, call
the Clerk's office.

Theodore S. Hopkins
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court


